BILL NO. 14-009
(4s Amended) ORDINANCE NO. 4l

FIRST READING: QO(p-03- 2014 SECOND READING: Ot 1 7. ZOIL}

AN ORDINANCE TO PAY OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF HANNIBAL,
MISSOURI FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2014/2015

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HANNIBAL, MISSOURI:

SECTION ONE: That the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Hannibal,
Missouri, is hereby amended in the following words and figures, to-wit:

The section designated herein shall be replaced by words and figures stated herein.
(1) Salaries for Officers of the City

(A)  The following salaries shall be payable to the following elected Officers of the City.

MAYOR $ 3,600.00
MUNICIPAL JUDGE $22,063.00
CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS (6) $ 2,400.00

(B) The following salaries shall be payable to the following appointed Officers of the City.

City Manager $90,148.00
Director of Public Works $78,407.00
City Clerk $61,316.00
City Collector $50,299.00
Police Chief $73,278.00
Fire Chief , $71,841.00
Finance Director $65,069.00
Parks & Recreation Director $60,114.00
HCVB Director $65,069.00

(C)  The following salaries shall be payable to the following administrative employees.

DPW Building Code Official $47,398.00
DPW Street Superintendent $57,779.00
Deputy City Clerk $44,665.00
Deputy City Collector $37,374.00
DPW Street Supervisor $37,374.00
DPW Project Manager $39,661.00
DPW Assistant Building Inspector $46,469.00
Assistant Parks & Recreation Director $42,930.00
Parks Recreation Supervisor $39,661.00

Parks Recreation Supervisor II/Director of Aquatics $35,219.00



Parks Marketing Coordinator

(D)  The following salaries shall be payable to the following hourly employees.

DPW Property Maintenance Inspector
DPW Management Assistant

Fire Department Office Manager
Executive Department Secretary

ARP Fiscal Assistant |

Custodian

DPW Street Secretary

DPW Street Mechanic

DPW Street Maintenance Worker I (2)
DPW Street Maintenance Worker I
DPW Street Maintenance Worker I
DPW Street Maintenance Worker 1
DPW Street Maintenance Worker I (2)
DPW Street Maintenance Worker 1 (2)
DPW Street Maintenance Worker I (2)
DPW Street Maintenance Worker |

Parks Secretary

Parks Maintenance Worker

Parks Maintenance Worker

Parks Maintenance Worker (2)
Parks Maintenance Worker (2)
Parks Maintenance Worker

Parks Maintenance Worker

HCVB Assistant Director

HCVB Group Sales Manager — Part-Time
Court Administrator

Fiscal Assistant IT - Court Clerk
Office Assistant I — Court Clerk
Office Assistant II - Court Clerk
Police Management Assistant

Police Information Systems Technician
Police Office Assistant II

Police Office Assistant I

Police Office Assistant [

Police Office Assistant I

Police Office Assistant [

Police Office Assistant I

Police Office Assistant I — Part Time
Police Office Assistant I — Part Time
Police Office Assistant I — Part Time
Police Custodian

Police Custodian - Part Time

$39,661.00

$41,263.00
$38,121.00
$36,641.00
$30,660.00
$30,059.00
$16,478.00
$26,982.00
$33,851.00
$38,883.00
$38,121.00
$33,851.00
$33,187.00
$32,536.00
$30,059.00
$28,892.00
$27,024.00

$28,892.00
$36,641.00
$35,923.00
$34,528.00
$33,851.00
$32,536.00
$30,660.00
$41,263.00
$19,223.00
$36,641.00
$28,892.00
$28,892.00
$27,770.00
$41,263.00
$44,665.00
$28,325.00
$27,770.00
$30,059.00
$24,659.00
$23,996.00
$22,993.00
$14,813.00
$14,221.00
$13,668.00
$33,187.00
$ 9.,480.00



Police Humane Officer
Police Humane Officer

(E)  The following salaries shall be payable to the employees hereinafter named for their

services performed.

Deputy Fire Chief
Assistant Fire Chief
Assistant Fire Chief
Assistant Fire Chief
Assistant Fire Chief - Training
Assistant Fire Chief - Training
Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Captain
Engineer

Engineer

Engineer

Engineer

Engineer

Engineer

Engineer

Engineer

Engineer

Engineer

Engineer

Engineer

Engineer

Engineer

Engineer
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter

Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant (3)

$30,059.00
$26,691.00

$66,370.00
$60,713.00
$58,597.00
$56,510.00
$53,692.00
$51,852.00
$55,864.00
$53,089.00
$51,649.00
$51,532.00
$51,060.00
$49,534.00
$45,111.00
$43,388.00
$42,235.00
$41,899.00
$41,730.00
$41,114.00
$40,529.00
$40,413.00
$40,137.00
$40,045.00
$39,907.00
$39,793.00
$38,472.00
$38,318.00
$37,429.00
$36,387.00
$36,178.00
$35,697.00
$34,846.00
$34,727.00
$33,886.00
$33,873.00
$33,757.00
$33,512.00
$33,158.00
$63,793.00
$56,646.00
$52,331.00
$54,446.00
$52,331.00



Police Sergeant $51,305.00

Police Sergeant $50,299.00
Police Sergeant $48,346.00
Police Corporal (5) $43,789.00
Police Corporal $43,664.00
Police Corporal (4) $42,930.00
Police Corporal $41,840.00
Police Officer (9) $38,121.00
Police Officer (2) $37,374.00
Police Officer $36,422.00
Police Officer $36,258.00
Police Officer - Probationary $35,219.00
Police Cadet $34,246.00
SECTION TWO: All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict are hereby repealed.
SECTION THREE: This ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its passage,
adoption, and approval for budget year 2014/2015.
Adopted this__/ 7T day-of L@/}q,mw_ , 2014
Approved this /7% day of {&C!/LQ—« , 2014,
@o;\_ G Nede
Roy G. Hark, Mayor
ATTEST:

S rea N Darnes, (MRLLE

Angelica N. Vance, MRCC - City Clerk




